Contractor also agrees that any such delay, inefficiency, or interference shall be compensated for 
solely by an extension of time to complete the performance of the work in accordance with the 
provision in the standard specification. 

10. PERFORMANCE BOND. Contractor shall furnish to the City a Performance Bond in an amount 
not less than TWO MILLION, FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($2,500,000) to guarantee the performance of work under this Agreement in strict accordance 
with the Contract Documents. 

11. PERFORMANCE EVALUATION. At the end of the contract, City may evaluate Contractor’s 
performance. Any such evaluation will become public record.